Year

1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978

1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987

1988
1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994
1995

1996

Waterloo Metro WBA City Tournament

Handicap Division

Dorathea Wyatt

Colleen Webber

Gerry Hummel

Lee Ann Roberts

LaMonta Weston

Bonnie Gleason

Nancy Huntley

Iris Huffman

Dorothy Sauer

NO CITY TOURNAMENT
Ruth Shugar

Lucile Freeland

Janet Gerstenkorn

Donna Miller

NO CITY TOURNAMENT
Joyce Gillette

Bonnie Meyer

Colleen Ortner

JoAnn Prochaska

Pam See
NO CITY TOURNAMENT
Carol Peters
Phyllis Metz
Sheryl Blackburn
Linda Wheelock
Division 1 & 2
Bunny DeSart
Pat A. Thompson
Susann Doody
Pat A. Thompson
Denise Gronowski
Judy Thayer
NO CITY TOURNAMENT
Milly Colvin
Julie Chase
Barbara Einfelt
Patricia Phillips
Leann Heideman
Janell Ridder
Melinda Thomas
Jerri Ray
Shirley Schoessler
Kathy Eighme
NO CITY TOURNAMENT
Kathy Rousselow
Kerry Gamerdinger
Rita Dinsdale
Karen Coffin

Singles Winners

Score Scratch Division

633

652

661 Gerry Hummel

660 Ethel Smith

611 Paula Shank

641 Virginia Johnson

668 Darlis Barta

611 Ruth Ryan

657 Maggie Mennenga

689 Ruth Shugar

685 Beverly Wood

711 Betty Cerwinske

679 Donna Miller

736 Ruth Ryan

693 Verlene Henry

726 Rita McCarville

755 Jan McKinney &
Donna Wierenga

754 Roxann Bush

705 Julie Goecke

721 Phyllis Metz

742 Sheryl Blackburn

691 Linda Wheelock

Division 1 & 2

679 Bunny DeSart

683 Pat A. Thompson

695 Connie Rommel

697 Sally Sjobakken

664 Connie Rommel

732 Judy Thayer

725 Margene Makinster

834 Julie Chase

823 Barbara Einfelt

771 Patricia Phillips

739 Ruth Orth

778 Jane Jones

727 Janann Trower

747 Jerri Ray

679 Margene Makinster

702 Kathy Eighme

786 Kathy Rousselow

784 Alison Finney

751 Rita Dinsdale

742 Karen Coffin

Score



Year
1997

1998

1999

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

2007
2008
2009
2010

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Waterloo Metro WBA City Tournament

Handicap Division
Marlene Arends
Bobbi Bryant
Cheryl Miller
Kimberly Pearce

Score

741
776
717
818

Kim Gerst roll off Angie Lorenz748

Karen Dix
One Division
April Erickson
NO CITY TOURNAMENT
Tina Cote
Kim Gerst
Martha Washington
Jennifer Carlo
Elizabeth Foelske

711

Singles Winners Continued...

Scratch Division

Roxann Bush

Bobbi Bryant
Melissa Wandro
Mary Ann Hesse
Janann Trower
Candy Murray

One Division

April Erickson

Roxann Bush

Kim Gerst

Martha Washington
Sheri Himes

Judy Toepfer

Greater Cedar Valley USBC

Anne Johnson

NO CITY TOURNAMENT
Cherie Derbyshire
Stephanie Toepfer

Kim Van Hauen
Kassie Einfelt
Heather Barth
Michelle Abbott
Nicole Delagardelle
Barb Einfelt
Chelley Pratt

839

Anne Johnson

Barb Einfelt

Rachael Rusley &

Kristine Wroblewski  (tie)
Kim Van Hauen

Kim Van Hauen

Dana Homolar

Barb Einfelt

Barb Einfelt

Barb Einfelt

Jennifer Wittenburg



